503897625 06/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3944276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GELEXIR HEALTHCARE LIMITED	07/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GELEXIR HEALTHCARE LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/O BIOHUB, ALDERLEY PARK	
Internal Address:	NETHER ALDERLEY	
City:	CHESHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SK10 4TG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13579809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

TAEWOO CHO / MICKIE POTTER Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HGF-0009-01-US-E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAEWOO CHO	
SIGNATURE:	/taewoo cho/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HGF_0009_01_Request#page1.tif source=HGF 0009 01 Request#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039220 FRAME: 0888 503897625

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No. : 13/579,809 Confirmation No. 1051

Inventor(s) : Saunders, et al.
Filed : August 17, 2012

Title : MICROGEL COMPOSITIONS

Art Unit : 1617

Examiner : David Browe

Docket No. : HGF-0009-01-US-E

Customer No.: 27268

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

The Assignee of record of the above-identified application hereby requests under 37 CFR §1.46 to change the address of the Assignee of the above-identified application. Following is the old address:

Gelexir Healthcare Limited c/o UMI³, CTF 46 Grafton Street Manchester M13 9NT UNITED KINGDOM

To be changed to the following new address:

Gelexir Healthcare Limited c/o Biohub Alderley Park Nether Alderley Cheshire SK10 4TG United Kingdom

.

US.107016184.01

PATENT REEL: 039220 FRAME: 0889 If any fees are due in connection with this Request to change the address of Assignee, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any such fee due or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-0390, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP, but not to include the payment of issue fees.

Respectfully submitted,

/taewoo cho/

Taewoo Cho, Limited Recognition No. L1059
Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Talanharas (217) 227 1106

Telephone: (317) 237-1196

Fax: (317) 237-1000

Date Submitted: June 30, 2016

2

RECORDED: 06/30/2016